

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MASHROOR ALAM KHAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9366/2025

MADHAVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C. PUSHPA KUMAR

Respondent(s)

Date : 24-11-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Mrs. Rajani K Prasad, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per Office report, learned counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps and has not filed fresh particulars in respect of sole respondent, despite the grant of last opportunity.

However, at this stage, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has already taken fresh steps and also filed fresh particulars in respect of sole respondent on 22.11.2025. Registry to verify the same.

If the particulars of sole respondent have been filed, issue notice and list the matter again before this Court on 13.01.2026.

If not, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers for further directions.

MASHROOR ALAM KHAN
Registrar