

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MASHROOR ALAM KHAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9366/2025

MADHAVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C. PUSHPA KUMAR

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-01-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete on sole respondent but none has entered appearance.

Hence, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

Copy of this Record of Proceedings be furnished to the concerned Learned Advocate-on-Record for information and compliance.

MASHROOR ALAM KHAN
Registrar

MG